
Joliet Junior College

Printing Spring, Summer, and Fall 2018 Registration Guides


Bid Opening: May 23, 2017

ITEM DESCRIPTION Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 5 

drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

6 drops

Total

1 $26,278.00 included $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $32,278.00 $25,200.00 $1,250.00 $5,625.00 $29,375.00 $54,575.00 $50,500.00 $225.00 $100.00 $725.00 $51,225.00 $33,345.89 $200.00 $75.00 $575.00 $33,920.89 $31,184.00 $700.00 $700.00 $31,884.00 $22,998.00 included $150.00 $750.00 $23,748.00

2 5,300.00 4,274.12 11,233.00 included

3 $80/hr

237,000 copies -16 

pages - self cover

SPRING 2018 FCL Graphics Inc. Liberty Creative Solutions Montenegro

Kelmscott Communications Ripon Printers EP Graphics

Business Reply Card 

printed and inserted 

into registration 

guides

Other costs not listed

Recycled paper is 

FSC or PCW certified

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No*

*Received clarification that this paper is, in fact, PCW 70# 

satin

Sample paper 

submitted

Yes No Yes Yes No Yes

Sample work 

submitted

Yes No Yes Yes No Yes

List paper used for 

quote

70# Sonoma #3 70# #3 Somerset Satin FSC Reg. Guides-70# Orion Satin Text 84 bright 10% Rec. FSC

BRC - 7pt 84# Ideal Offset Reply Card

70# Flo Dull Text 70lb Influence Soft Gloss Text 70# Satin

Final size of 

publication

8.5 x 11 8.5 x 10.875 8.5 x 11; stitch on the 11" includes BRC and mailing 8.375 x 10.875 8.375 x 10.875 8.375 x 10.75

References Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Certification of 

contract Bidder

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Alterations

Yes



Joliet Junior College

Printing Spring, Summer, and Fall 2017 Registration Guides


Bid Opening: July 25, 2016

ITEM DESCRIPTION Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 5 

drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

6 drops

Total

1 $26,278.00 included $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $32,278.00 $25,200.00 $1,250.00 $5,625.00 $29,375.00 $54,575.00 $50,500.00 $225.00 $100.00 $725.00 $51,225.00 $33,345.89 $200.00 $75.00 $575.00 $33,920.89 $31,184.00 $700.00 $700.00 $31,884.00 $22,998.00 included $150.00 $750.00 $23,748.00

4 5,300.00 4,274.12 11,233.00 included

5 $80/hr

Kelmscott Communications Ripon Printers EP Graphics

Business Reply Card 

printed and inserted 

into registration 

guides

235,000 copies -16 

pages - self cover

SUMMER 2018 FCL Graphics Inc. Liberty Creative Solutions Montenegro

Other costs not listed

Yes Yes

Recycled paper is 

FSC or PCW certified

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No*

*Received clarification that this paper is, in fact, PCW 70# 

satin

Sample paper 

submitted

Yes No Yes Yes No Yes

Sample work 

submitted

Yes No Yes Yes No

List paper used for 

quote

70# Sonoma #3 70# #3 Somerset Satin FSC Reg. Guides-70# Orion Satin Text 84 bright 10% Rec. FSC

BRC - 7pt 84# Ideal Offset Reply Card

70# Flo Dull Text 70lb Influence Soft Gloss Text

8.375 x 10.875 8.375 x 10.875

Yes

References Yes

70# Satin

Final size of 

publication

Certification of 

contract Bidder

Yes

Yes Yes Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Alterations

Yes

8.375 x 10.758.5 x 11 8.5 x 10.875 8.5 x 11; stitch on the 11" includes BRC and mailing



Joliet Junior College

Printing Spring, Summer, and Fall 2017 Registration Guides


Bid Opening: July 25, 2016

ITEM DESCRIPTION Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 5 

drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

5 drops

Total Printing Joliet Post 

Office 

Delivery 

Cost 

(USPS)

Cost per 

drop to 

other post 

offices

Total 

shipping 

cost for 

Joliet plus 

6 drops

Total

1 $26,278.00 included $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $32,278.00 $25,200.00 $1,250.00 $5,625.00 $29,375.00 $54,575.00 $50,500.00 $225.00 $100.00 $725.00 $51,225.00 $33,345.89 $200.00 $75.00 $575.00 $33,920.89 $31,184.00 $700.00 $700.00 $31,884.00 $22,998.00 included $150.00 $750.00 $23,748.00

2 5,300.00 4,274.12 11,233.00 included

3 $80/hr

Recycled paper is 

FSC or PCW certified

Yes

Kelmscott Communications Ripon Printers EP Graphics

235,000 copies -16 

pages - self cover

Liberty Creative SolutionsFALL 2018 FCL Graphics Inc. Montenegro

70# #3 Somerset Satin FSC

Business Reply Card 

printed and inserted 

into registration 

guides

No

No

Other costs not listed

Yes Yes No*

*Received clarification that this paper is, in fact, PCW 70# 

satin

Yes

Yes

Sample paper 

submitted

Yes Yes Yes No Yes

Yes

Sample work 

submitted

Yes Yes Yes No

List paper used for 

quote

70# Sonoma #3 Reg. Guides-70# Orion Satin Text 84 bright 10% Rec. FSC

BRC - 7pt 84# Ideal Offset Reply Card

70# Flo Dull Text 70lb Influence Soft Gloss Text 70# Satin

References Yes Yes

Final size of 

publication

8.5 x 11 8.5 x 11; stitch on the 11" includes BRC and mailing 8.375 x 10.875 8.375 x 10.875

Certification of 

contract Bidder

Yes YesYes Yes Yes

8.375 x 10.758.5 x 10.875

Yes Yes

Yes

Alterations

Yes Yes


